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From: Allen Barnes
To: Christina Moon
Cc: Jason King; Steve Killen
Subject: RE: Rezone/replat request
Date: Tuesday, March 29, 2022 1:08:15 PM
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Christina,
 
After talking to Steve this afternoon, I am fine with both of these.  Thanks
 
AB
 


Allen L. Barnes
 
City Manager
 


 
    


P: (254) 918-1225
E: abarnes@stephenvilletx.gov
  
 
 
 
Subscribe to Meeting Notifications Here


This e-mail contains the thoughts and opinions of Allen L. Barnes and does not
represent official City of Stephenville policy.
Note to elected officials:  Please respond only to the sender of this message.  Reply to
all may result in a violation of the Texas Open Meetings Act.


 
 


From: Christina Moon <cmoon@stephenvilletx.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2022 10:33 AM
To: Allen Barnes <ABarnes@stephenvilletx.gov>
Cc: Jason King <JKing@stephenvilletx.gov>; Steve Killen <SKillen@stephenvilletx.gov>
Subject: FW: Rezone/replat request
 
Mr. Barnes,
This is a request for simultaneous replat and rezone. The proposed project is a senior living
development located on Lingleville Road north of Northwest Loop intersection.  The development
would be located behind the existing Laurel Glen Assisted Living & Memory Care with commercial
site along Lingleville Road.
 
Please let me know if you need additional information about the project.
 
Christina Moon, RLA
City Planner
City of Stephenville - Development Services
Office (254) 918-1281
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From: Wade Bienski <achinc@hotmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, March 23, 2022 2:06 PM
To: Christina Moon <cmoon@stephenvilletx.gov>; Permits <Permits@stephenvilletx.gov>
Cc: Emanuel Glockzin <emanuel@edgproperties.net>
Subject: Rezone/replat request
 
To whom it may concern, 
 
Pursuant to Sec. 155.4.03 in the Stephenville City ordinance,  we are requesting simultaneous
submissions of the attached rezoning and replating applications.  Thank you
 
Wade Bienski
979-324-7775
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